
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

Contact No.: (074)6340074 

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph 

GovMail: omcc@fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

May 23, 2024 

 

RICHARD P. ESPINO 

RISHTECH COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES 

Centro 04, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan 

 

Dear Mr. Espino,  

 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date May 15, 2024 for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF ICT EQUIPMENT, AND SEMI EXPENDABLE ICT-EQUIPMENT (2024-04-038-

G) for the contract price of equivalent to NINE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND PESOS 

(Php960,000.00) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is 

hereby accepted. 
QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION BRAND OFFERED UNIT COST AMOUNT 

2 Unit Laptop Computer ACER TMP216-51G-

57K1 

95,000.00 190,000.00 

15 Unit Webcam A4tech PK-925H Full 

HD Resolution 

2,000.00 30,000.00 

1 Unit Wireless Projector ACER X1328Wi 50,000.00 50,000.00 

4 Unit Thermal Printer TM-T88VI Thermal POS 

Printer 

(USB+ethernet+Serial)  

C31CE94151 

22,500.00 90,000.00 

3 Unit Thermal Paste 
 

5,000.00 15,000.00 

1 Unit Server ACER Altos 

BrainSphere R369 F4 

(10SFF, 800W 1+1) 

450,000.00 450,000.00 

2 Unit 3KVA UPS ABLEREX ARES Plus-

RT 3KVA / 2700W On-

line Tower/Rack 

37,500.00 75,000.00 

3 Unit 5KVA AVR STAVOL ST-10KVA 20,000.00 60,000.00 

Total 
    

960,000.00 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and 

the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security 

shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

(Original signed) 

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA 

Medical Center Chief 

 
 

Conforme:  
NAME:  _________________________________ 

SIGNATURE: _________________________________ 

DATE:  _________________________________ 


